FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact Information: Halie Rogers Communication Specialist Columbus *REALTORS*® 614.528.1098 hrogers@columbusrealtors.com

November 11, 2019

Local REALTOR® Associations' Spread Holiday Cheer with Annual Toys for Tots Drive

COLUMBUS, OH – Columbus REALTORS® and Ohio REALTORS® Young Professional Networks' are teaming up for a community-wide holiday toy drive Wednesday, Dec. 4.

Donations of new, unwrapped toys will be accepted at Columbus REALTORS® 2700 Airport Drive, Columbus OH 43219 from 10a - 5p. All donations will be distributed to local children through U.S. Marine Corps.

Please support our local campaign by buying a toy (or two) because, if not, there will be a lot of children that will go without come Christmas morning.

Toys for Tots was founded in 1947 to assist the U. S. Marine Corps in providing gifts to economically disadvantaged children at Christmas. For more information, visit the Marine Toys for Tots Foundation website. Local toy drive on Marine Toys for Tots website.

Video promotion. Event flier. Event on Columbus REALTORS® website.

###

Columbus REALTORS® is comprised of over 8,000 real estate professionals engaged in residential sales and leasing, commercial sales and leasing, property management, appraisal, consultation, real estate syndication, land development and more.